Voluntary Blood-Testing Program Participant Signup Form

DEADLINE: JUNE 11

- Once cleanup begins, several controls will be used in the work area to make sure dust does not blow off the site into the neighborhood. These include things such as wetting the dirt when workers are digging and making sure the trucks are covered and washed before they leave the site.
- To make sure the controls are working, 3 different types of air monitors will be used on the site to
 measure the chromium levels in the air. Once the cleanup begins, the results of the air monitoring
 will be posted on the web (<u>www.chromecleanup.com</u>). Residents who use the Internet can see the
 results whenever they wish.
- Because community members asked to have their blood chromium levels checked so that they could be sure their health is protected, the Site Administrator is offering a voluntary blood-testing program.
- The blood-testing program is designed to measure chromium levels in blood before, during and after cleanup. This means people who join the program will give a blood sample this June then again about every 6 months during the cleanup.
- To see a change in exposure patterns in the community, widespread participation is important the larger the group, the more accurate the results. Only people who participate in this first or baseline testing can have their chromium blood levels monitored during cleanup.
- Participants' privacy will be protected. The results will be confidential.
- Participants will be contacted to make an appointment to have their blood drawn. Due to the need to accurately order necessary supplies, walk-ins on the day of sampling will NOT be tested.

If you are willing to participate in the community exposure testing program, please complete the information below and submit this document by June 11. You can drop it off in person at 334 Martin Luther King Drive or mail it to P.O. Box 15981, Jersey City, N.J. 07305.

NAME:		
ADDRESS:		
TELEPHONE:	(day)	_ (night)
EMAIL:		